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Curriculum vitae



PERSONAL INFORMATION



Vasile Mironica

Chisinau (Moldova)

+37369714195

vasile.mir@mail.ru

Sex Male | Date of birth 15/06/1985 | Nationality Moldovan



WORK EXPERIENCE

10/2012–12/2016



Software Architect

Est Computer, Chisinau (Moldova)

▪ Designed architecture and implemented several applications.

Technologies used: ASP.NET (MVC), C#, JavaScript, jQuery, HTML, CSS, SQL, JSON



04/2010–09/2012



.NET Software Engineer

Pentalog, Chisinau (Moldova)

▪ Performed full-stack software development for the company's mobile card acquisition service.

▪ Developed user interface Razor-based pages.

▪ Developed in C# the server side business logic, data access code, and unit tests

Technologies used: C#, ASP.NET MVC, Razor, HTML, CSS, jQuery, SQL, Fluent NHibernate, NUnit



08/2006–03/2010



.NET Software Developer

Endava, Chisinau (Moldova)

▪ Developed .NET software using ASP Classic, ASP.NET (WebForms), HTA, and .NET WinForms.

Technologies used: ASP.NET, C#, XML/XSLT/XPath, ASP, HTA, VBScript, JavaScript, HTML, CSS,

Web Services, NUnit Framework, NAnt, MS SQL Server, SourceSafe, Perforce, Visual Studio

.NET/2005



EDUCATION AND TRAINING

10/2002–07/2006



Bachelor's degree in Computer Science

Technical University of Moldova, Chisinau (Moldova)



PERSONAL SKILLS

Mother tongue(s)



Romanian



Other language(s)



UNDERSTANDING



SPEAKING



WRITING



Listening



Reading



Spoken interaction



Spoken production



English



C2



C2



C2



C2



C2



Russian



C1



C1



C1



C1



B2



Levels: A1 and A2: Basic user - B1 and B2: Independent user - C1 and C2: Proficient user

Common European Framework of Reference for Languages
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